OP \$390.00 5387594

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM555233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ultratech, Inc.		12/24/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veeco Instruments Inc.	
Doing Business As:		
Street Address:	1 Terminal Drive	
City:	Plainview	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11803	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5387594	ULTRATECH
Registration Number:	5126976	CAMBRIDGE NANOTECH
Registration Number:	4010192	SIMPLY ALD
Registration Number:	3875751	TAHITI
Registration Number:	3875749	FIJI
Registration Number:	3896072	PHOENIX
Registration Number:	3839919	SAVANNAH
Registration Number:	2962810	NANOTECH
Registration Number:	2900168	STAR 100
Registration Number:	2900167	STAR
Registration Number:	2167430	ULTRATECH
Registration Number:	2163674	ATLAS
Registration Number:	1956521	TITAN WAFER STEPPER
Registration Number:	1956520	SATURN WAFER STEPPER
Registration Number:	1417282	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142259753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADFMARK

900528929 REEL: 006851 FRAME: 0331

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: Jay G. Durst

Address Line 1: 840 N. Plankinton Ave

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay G. Durst

SIGNATURE: /Jay G. Durst/

DATE SIGNED: 12/30/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=01428109#page1.tif

source=01428109#page2.tif

source=01428109#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006851 FRAME: 0332

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Ultratech, Inc. to Veeco Instruments Inc.

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of December 212019, by and between Veeco Instruments Inc. ("Veeco"), a company incorporated in the State of Delaware, and Ultratech, Inc. ("Ultratech"), a company incorporated in the State of Delaware.

WHEREAS, Ultratech is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark registrations and applications listed in Appendix A attached hereto, including any common law trademark rights therefor (the "Marks") together with the goodwill of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Veeco is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Ultratech is agreeable to assigning the Marks together with the goodwill of the Marks to Veeco.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Veeco to Ultratech, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Ultratech does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Veeco, Ultratech's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Ultratech if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Delaware, excluding any choice of law rules which direct the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

(signature page follows)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Ultratech, Inc. to Veeco Instruments Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement was above.	executed by PSP and Veeco on the date first writte
Assignor: ULTRATECH, INC. Date: Dec 24, 2019	Signature Govern A Robbios
Subscribed to and sworn to before	Name Finted or typed SUP 6 CHURCH (SUNSER) Title Se 6 Celase
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 24 day of Results, 2019. Macana W. Alaler Notary Public	MARGARET M. AKERLEY Notary Public, State of New York No. 01AK6065993 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires Nov. 5, 2021
Notary Seal	
Assignee: VEECO INSTRUMENTS INC. Date: ユーング、シング	Signature Gregory A. Robbins Name Printed or typed SUP General Counsel + Title Secretary
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this, day of, 2019.	
Notary Public Notary Public	MARGARET M. AKERLEY Notary Public, State of New York No. 01AK6065993 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires Nov. 5, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 006851 FRAME: 0334

Notary Seal

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Ultratech, Inc. to Veeco Instruments Inc.

APPENDIX A

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
87121245	5387594	ULTRATECH
86838716	5126976	CAMBRIDGE NANOTECH
85015905	4010192	SIMPLY ALD
77851943	3875751	TAHITI
77851927	3875749	FUI
77851853	3896072	PHOENIX
77769407	3839919	SAVANNAH
76529709	2962810	NANOTECH
76287664	2900168	STAR 100
76287663	2900167	STAR
75288244	2167430	ULTRATECH
75254524	2163674	ATLAS
74660185	1956521	TITAN WAFER STEPPER
74660184	1956520	SATURN WAFER STEPPER
73578232	1417282	

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006851 FRAME: 0335